## The Corporation of the Township of Whitewater Region By-law Number 18-06-1080

## **Employment By-Law for Township Officers and Staff for the Corporation of the Township of Whitewater Region**

**Whereas,** the Council of the Township of Whitewater Region deems it expedient and necessary to employ Municipal Officers and Staff under and subject to the provisions of a by-law; and

**Whereas,** the *Municipal Act, 2001 S.O. 2001 c.25* as amended empowers Council to pass such a by-law regulating the appointment, duties and remuneration of such Officers and Staff;

Now therefore Council of the Corporation of the Township of Whitewater Region enacts as follows:

1. That the following schedules contained in By-law 17-12-1015 are hereby repealed and replaced.

## **ARTICLE 5 - RATES OF PAY**

Schedule "A" Non-Union Salary Grid and Classifications (effective June 9, 2018)

## **ARTICLE 6 - ADMINISTRATIVE DUTIES**

Schedule "B" Organizational Chart (June 2018)

That this by-law shall come into force and take effect up

That this by-law shall come into force and take effect upon being passed by Council.

Read a first, second and third time and finally passed this 20th day of June, 2018.  $\land$ 

Hal Johnson, Mayor

Robert H.A. Tremblay, Clerk